



Bid Questions
#2017-03
Corrugated Boxes

Question #1

Can I get cad drawings for the partitions?

Answer:

We do not have cad drawings for the partitions.

Question #2

Print plate for the color boxes?

Answer:

We do not have colored boxes.

Question #3

What is the volume for the items or do we price off of quantity from previous year?

Answer:

Box ID: #2-2000

#4 – 75000

#8 – 2000

#10 – 2000

#12 – 14000

#14 – 4000

#16 – 23000



Question #4

Can I get samples of the boxes and partitions?

Answer:

Yes, you can receive samples. You may stop by the ABC Warehouse to pick up samples or supply the necessary information so that samples may be shipped to you. Reminder: there are several different sizes of boxes.

Question #5

Can you send me a picture of the boxes?

Answer:

See image on page three.

Question #6

Can you give me the awarded contract amount from last year?

Answer:

<u>Type</u>	<u>MIB Pricing</u> <u>Per 1000, Box with Part.</u>	<u>Cost Per Box</u> <u>with Part.</u>
No. 2	\$1,840.00	\$1.84
No. 4	\$1,333.00	\$1.33
No. 8	\$2,410.00	\$2.41
No. 10	\$1,220.00	\$1.22
No. 12	\$1,620.00	\$1.62
No. 14	\$1,970.00	\$1.97
No. 16	\$1,620.00	\$1.62

Question #7

What is the size and dimensions after you have them taped together?

Answer:

36 inches long 30 inches high



Question #8

Would our bid be rejected if we do not register with the Secretary of State?

Answer:

“All vendors are required to be qualified to contract with the State of Mississippi. One manner of ensuring this is to register with the Secretary of State. If the bidder is not currently registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State’s Office, it should indicate on the Secretary of State Acknowledgement form that it will be registered prior to the start of the contract should it be awarded the services.”

Image for Question #5

